

ITEM NO. 15

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 6237

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in CRLA No. 391/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MOHAMMED SHAMSHUDDIN ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.12919/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the question as to whether the provisions
of Section 22 of the Madhya Pradesh Vinirdishta Bhrashta
Acharan Nivaran Adhiniyam, 1982 would apply to the case as far
as the petitioner is concerned.

In the meantime, let the petitioner be released on bail to
the satisfaction of the trial court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master