

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1394 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MOHAMMED SHAMSHUDDIN ALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the appellant submits that since the conviction and sentence passed by the Court below will affect the terminate benefits and service conditions of the deceased appellant. The LRs propose to come on record. It is submitted that an application to bring the LRs on record is proposed to be filed. Granted four weeks time for filing the above application alongwith the death certificate. List the matter on 11.4.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar