

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1394 OF 2008

MOHAMMED SHAMSHUDDIN ALI ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
STATE OF M. P. ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Registrar Court on 31<sup>th</sup> July, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has expired and the criminal appeal is related to a service matter he proposes to take steps to bring Lrs. on record.**

**List the matter on 13.9.2012"**

For not taking any steps to bring the Lrs. of the appellant on record and for non-filing of additional documents the matter was listed before the Registrar Court on Various dates and lastly listed on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

**"Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time for taking steps to bring the Lrs. of the appellant on record.**

**List the matter on 8.10.2013."**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps to bring the Lrs. of deceased appellant along with death certificate till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, Advocate  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/gss